

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13451/2009

ARUNABAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Dey,adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that respondent No.2 has already been served and
respondent No.1 is awaited, though wrongly mentioned in the order
dated 5.10.2012 as respondent No.2. Hence, await respondent No.1.
List the matter on 28.01.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |